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TOWN OF WEDDINGTON
REGULAR TOWN COUNCIL MEETING
MONDAY, JUNE 13, 2016 — 7:00 P.M.
WEDDINGTON TOWN HALL
1924 WEDDINGTON ROAD
WEDDINGTON, NC 28104
AGENDA

Prayer — Mayor Bill Deter

1. Open the Meeting

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Determination of Quorum

4. Special Presentation
A. Certificate of Recognition for Eagle Scout Christopher Wilson

PUBLIC ADDRESS TO THE COUNCIL

Any individual or group who wishes to address the Council may do so at this time. Each speaker will have three (3)
minutes to make their remarks and shall obey reasonable standards of courtesy in their remarks. Typically, this is a
time for the Mayor and Council to hear from the public and not respond. If guestions are raised, a member of the
Town Council or Staff may contact the individual after the meeting to help address issues raised. If the item you
wish to speak about is a Public Hearing item, address your concerns during that time and not under the Public

Comment period.

5. Public Comments
6. Additions, Deletions and/or Adoption of the Agenda

CONSENT AGENDA

The Council may designate a part of the agenda as the "Consent Agenda.” Items placed on the consent agenda are
judged to be non-controversial and routine. Any member of the Council may remove an item from the consent
agenda and place it on the regular agenda while the agenda is being discussed and revised prior to its adoption at
the beginning of the meeting. All items on the consent agenda shall be voted on and adopted by a single motion,
with the minutes reflecting the motion and vote on each item.

7. Consent Agenda
A. Call for Public Hearing for Review and Consideration of Text Amendment to Section 58-
4 to define the term “Foundation Survey”
B. Call for Public Hearing for Review and Consideration of Text Amendment to Section 58-
234 to further clarify the relationship between foundation surveys and a setback variance
request.

8. Approval of Minutes - None

PUBLIC HEARINGS




The Public must sign up before the beginning of the meeting to speak on an item under Public Hearings. The Mayor
will recognize speakers in the order in which their names appear on the sign-up sheet. The Council sets the rules
for the Public Hearing. The rules may include, but are not limited to, rules fixing the maximum time allotted to each
speaker; providing for the designation of spokespersons for groups of persons supporting or opposing the same
positions; providing for the selection of delegates from groups of persons supporting or opposing the same positions
when the number of persons wishing to attend the hearing exceeds the capacity of the Town Hall; and for providing
for the maintenance of order and decorum in the conduct of the hearing.

Each speaker must address the Council from the lectern and begin their remarks by giving their name and address.
Each speaker will have three (3) minutes to make remarks. A speaker may not yield any of his or her time to
another speaker. Speakers must be courteous in their language and presentation. Personal attacks on the Council
or members of the public will not be tolerated.

The Mayor may determine whether a speaker has gone beyond reasonable standards of courtesy in his or her
remarks and shall rule on objections from other members of the Council on discourteous behavior. A majority vote
of the Council may overrule the Mayor's ruling on standards of courtesy. Speakers may leave written comments
and/or supporting documents, if any, with the Town Clerk to the Council.

9. Public Hearing and Consideration of Public Hearing
A. Review and Consideration of Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Budget and to set the Tax Rate
B. Consideration of Budget Ordinance Adopting the Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Budget and to
Set the Tax Rate
10. Old Business
A. Review and Consideration of Town of Weddington Landscape Contracts

11. New Business

A. Review and Consideration of Proposals for Audit Services

B. Review and Consideration of COG Code Enforcement Contract

C. Review and Consideration of Budget Amendment for Fiscal Year 2015-2016
12. Update from Planner
13. Code Enforcement Report

14. Update from Finance Officer and Tax Collector

15. Public Safety Report
Radar trailer and car counting devices update

16. Transportation Report
17. Council Comments

18. Adjournment



CCRTIFICATE OF
RECOERITIOF

IN RECOGNITION OF
FOR ACHIEVING THE RANK OF EAGLE SCOUT

WHEREAS, The Boy Scouts of America was founded on February 8th, 1910, and has been at the
forefront of instilling timeless values in our youth; and

WHEREAS, The Boy Scouts of America is committed to helping millions of youth succeed by
providing the support, friendship, and mentoring necessary for character building, citizenship
training, and personal fitness; and

WHEREAS, Christopher Wilson has earned 36 merit badges is indicative of commitment to
succeed in the Boy Scouts starting as a Tiger Cub in 2004. Christopher has followed the example
of his Dad who has been a Boy Scout Troop Leader for the past 12 years and his older brother
Michael who also achieved Eagle Scout; and

WHEREAS, Christopher recently completed an Eagle project consisting of the construction of a
paver patio at the House of Pearls, a half way house located in Wingate; and

WHEREAS, Christopher is a senior in High School and will be attending the University of North
Carolina in Charlotte in the fall; and

WHEREAS, Christopher has achieved the coveted rank of Eagle Scout, the highest and most
distinguished award earned by a Boy Scout, which reflects determination, dedication and
leadership; and

NOW THEREFORE, [, Bill Deter, the Mayor of the Town of Weddington along with the
Weddington Town Council recognize Christopher Wilson for his exceptional commitment and
hard work in achieving the rank of Eagle Scout. We honor you for your abilities, achievements
and citizenship and wish you continued success in all your life’s endeavors.

Mayor Bill Deter

Mayor Pro Tem Don Titherington



Sec. 58-4. - Definitions.

The following words, terms and phrases, when used in this chapter, shall have the meanings
ascribed to them in this section, except where the context clearly indicates a different meaning:

Fabric store means a retail establishment which is primarily in the business of selling fabric, yarn,
patterns for clothing and nonclothing items, sewing machines, and various types of notions. Some
examples of notions are appliques, bobbins, crochet hooks, cutting tools, drapery rods and fittings, dress
shields, elastic, fabric dye, iron-ons, knitting needles, needles, pads, patches, pins, scissors, sewing
boxes, snaps, stabilizers, tapes, velcro, zippers, etc.

Facilities, common, means facilities within a conservation subdivision that are located on
conservation land and are meant for the enjoyment and use of residents of that subdivision. The term
"common facilities " includes, but is not limited to, ballfields, benches, playgrounds, trails, paths, etc.

Family means an individual, or two or more persons related by blood, marriage, or adoption living
together as a single housekeeping unit, or a group of not more that six persons, who need not be related
by blood, marriage, or adoption, living together as a single housekeeping unit.

Family care home means a home with support and supervisory personnel that provides room and
board, personal care and rehabilitation services in a family environment for not more than six resident
handicapped persons, as defined in G.S. 168-1(2).

Farmland means those areas that are used for the production and activities related or incidental to
the production of crops, fruit, vegetables, ornamental and flowering plants, dairy, livestock, poultry, and all
other forms of agricultural products having a domestic or foreign market.

Financial institution means any building in which the principal use is a business which provides
financial service involving the management of money, funds, securities, and other financial assets.
Financial institutions include banks; savings and loan associations; agricultural, business, and personal
credit services and credit unions; security and commodity brokerages, exchanges and services; and other
investment firms, lending companies, and credit services.

Floodplain means any land area susceptible to being inundated by water from the base flood. The
term "floodplain” refers to that area designated as subject to flooding from the base flood (i.e., 100-year
flood) on the Flood Boundary and Floodway Map prepared by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban
Development, dated July 18, 1983, or latest revision thereof, a copy of which is on file in the zoning
administrator's office.

Floor area ratio means the total floor area of all buildings or structures in square feet, excluding
parking decks, within a development divided by the total area of all lots or tracts containing that
development.

Floor covering, wallpaper, paint and window covering store means a commercial establishment
primarily in the business of selling floor covering, wallpaper, paint and window coverings, and similar and
related items.

Florist and gift shop means a retail store primarily in the business of selling flowers and/or
ornamental plants (neither of which shall be grown on-premises) and/or gifts.

Forestland means a biological community dominated by trees and other woody plants covering a
land area of 10,000 square feet or greater and includes areas that have at least 100 trees per acre with at
least 50 percent of those trees having at least a two-inch or greater diameter at 4.5 feet above the
ground.
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Foundation Survey is a survey done to collect the positional data on a foundation that has been
poured and is cured. This is done to ensure that the foundation was constructed in the location, and at the
elevation, authorized in the plot plan, site plan, or subdivision plan. This survey verifies proper placement
of the building before the builder resumes the construction process.

Funeral chapel means a building used for the display of the deceased and ceremonies connected
therewith before burial. No preparation or embalming of bodies or the cremation of bodies shall take place
at a funeral chapel.

Golf course means a tract of land for playing golf improved with tees, fairways, hazards, and may
include clubhouses and shelters.

Government or town facility means a building or structure owned, operated, or occupied by a
government agency to provide a governmental service to the public.

Green, village, means a small, grassed open area that is centrally located in the neighborhood in
which it is located and contains no structures other than benches, pavillions, memorials, etc.

Greenhouse, commercial, means an establishment whose primary business is the growing of plants
through the use of one or more on-premises greenhouses.

Grocery store means a retail store greater than 3,000 square feet in area which sells a wide variety
of fresh produce, canned and packaged food items, small household goods and similar items which are
consumed and used off-premises. In addition, a grocery store may contain a section where prepared
foods are sold and consumed on-premises in a specially designated sitdown area. The sale of prepared
foods for on-premises consumption, however, must be clearly subordinate to the sale of food and goods
intended for consumption and use off-premises. The sale of fuel at fuel stations shall not be permitted at
grocery stores.

Gross floor area means the total area of a building (in square feet) measured by taking the outside
dimensions of the building at each floor level intended for occupancy or storage.

Hardware store means a retail establishment primarily in the business of selling various household
goods, paints, building and hardware products, household animal supplies, nursery and yard goods, and
durable goods (e.g., lawn mowers, appliances, etc.).

Health/sports club means a facility designed and equipped for the conduct of sports, exercise or
other customary and usual recreational activities, operated for profit or not-for-profit and which can be
open only to bona fide members and guests of the club or open to the public for a fee.

Historic site means one or more parcels, structures, or buildings that is either included on the state
register of historic properties or designated on the National Register of Historic Places, or authenticated
as historic in a survey and report by a registered architect or architectural historian and which has been
submitted to and approved by the town.

Historical marker means any manmade plaque or sign containing an inscription with historical
information about a person, place, or event.

Horse farm or academy means a site where three or more horses are housed, bred, boarded, trained
or sold.

Impervious surface means any material which reduces and prevents absorption of stormwater into
previously undeveloped land.

Insurance agency means an office that is primarily in the business of selling insurance.

Jewelry store means a retail store that is primarily in the business of selling, buying and/or repairing
jewelry.

Junkyard means the use of more than 600 square feet of the area of any lot for the storage, keeping,
or abandonment of junk, including scrap metals or other scrap materials, or for the dismantling, demolition
or abandonment of automobiles or other vehicles or machinery or parts thereof.
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Sec. 58-234. - Variance application procedure.

The following regulations apply to all applications submitted to the board of adjustment:

1)

(2)

3)

(4)

(5)

Before a petition for an interpretation, appeal, or variance shall be considered, a completed
application of a form provided by the town, accompanied by a fee (as established by the town
council), shall be submitted to the zoning administrator. No application shall be considered
complete or processed by the zoning administrator unless accompanied by said fee; provided,
however, that the fee shall be waived for any petition initiated by the zoning administrator. The
application shall contain the name, address and telephone number of the applicant, and
property owner (if different from applicant), and a description of the subject property with
reference to the deed book and page. The application shall also contain a list of names and
addresses of adjoining and contiguous property owners on all sides and across any street and
public right-of-way from the subject property. This information shall be based upon the current
year Union County and Mecklenburg County tax records. The application shall be accompanied
by a map clearly showing the subject property and all contiguous property on either side and all
property across any street or public right-of-way from the subject property.

The filing of any application stays all proceedings unless the zoning administrator certifies to the
board of adjustment that a stay in his opinion will cause imminent peril to life or property, or that
because the violation charged is transitory in nature a stay would seriously interfere with
enforcement of this chapter. In that event, proceedings shall not be stayed, except by a
restraining order, which may be granted by the board of adjustment, or by a court of record, on
application, on notice to the zoning administrator, and on due cause shown.

The board of adjustment shall hold a hearing on all complete applications no later than 40 days
after the application has been filed with the zoning administrator unless consented to by the
applicant.

Before the board of adjustment holds a public hearing with regards to a variance, the board of
adjustment shall give notice of the public hearing by sending notices by first class mail to the
person or entity whose appeal is the subject of the hearing; to the owner of the property that is
the subject of the hearing if the owner did not initiate the hearing; to the owners of all parcels of
land abutting the parcel of land that is the subject of the hearing; and to any other persons
entitled to receive notice as provided by the zoning ordinance. In the absence of evidence to the
contrary, the town may rely on the county tax listing to determine owners of property entitled to
mailed notice. The notice must be deposited in the mail at least ten days, but not more than 25
days, prior to the date of the hearing. Within that same time period, the town shall also
prominently post a notice of the hearing on the site that is the subject of the hearing or on an
adjacent street or highway right-of way.

A written application for a variance must also demonstrate in detail, the following:

a. That special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land, structure or
building involved and which are not applicable to other lands, structures or buildings in the
same district.

b. That a literal interpretation of the provisions of this chapter would deprive the applicant of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district under the terms of this
chapter.

c. That said circumstances do not result from the actions of the applicant.

d. That granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special privilege
that is denied by this chapter to other lands, structures or buildings in the same district.

e. That no nonconforming use of neighboring land, structures or buildings in the same district
and no permitted use of land, structures or buildings in other districts will be considered
grounds for the issuance of a variance.
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(6) In all matters before the board of adjustment, the applicant shall have the burden of providing
substantial, competent and material evidence in support of the application.

(7) Subsequent to the issuance of a zoning permit for that building or structure, tFhe board of
adjustment shall have no authority to issue a variance for a waiver of a setback or bulk
requirement for a building or structure if the applicant had not first submitted a foundation
survey, in accordance with subsection 58-208(8), subsequent to the construction of the
foundation and prior to the application for a certificate of compliance.

(Ord. No. ©-2010-08, 6-14-2010; Ord. No. O-2014-10, 10-13-2014)
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TOWN OF WEDDINGTON
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

FY2017

REVENUE:

10-3101-110
10-3102-110
10-3103-110
10-3110-121
10-3115-180
10-3231-220
10-3322-220
10-3324-220
10-3340-400
10-3350-400
10-3830-891
10-3831-491

AD VALOREM TAX - CURRENT

AD VALOREM TAX - 1ST PRIOR YR

AD VALOREM TAX - NEXT 8 YRS PRIOR
AD VALOREM TAX - MOTOR VEH CURRENT
TAX INTEREST

LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX REV - ART 39
BEER & WINE TAX

UTILITY FRANCHISE TAX

ZONING & PERMIT FEES

SUBDIVISION FEES

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
INVESTMENT INCOME

TOTAL REVENUE

GENERAL GOVERNMENT EXPENDITURE:

10-4110-126
10-4110-127
10-4110-128
10-4110-192
10-4110-193
10-4110-195
10-4110-340
10-4110-341
10-4110-342
10-4110-343
10-4110-344
10-4110-495

FIRE DEPT SUBSIDIES

FIRE DEPT CAPITAL/BLDG MAINTENANCE
POLICE PROTECTION

ATTORNEY FEES - GENERAL

ATTORNEY FEES - LITIGATION

ELECTION EXPENSE

EVENTS & PUBLICATIONS

WEDDINGTON FESTIVAL

HOLIDAY/TREE LIGHTING

SPRING EVENT

OTHER COMMUNITY EVENTS
COMMITTEE/OUTSIDE AGENCY FUNDING

TOTAL GENERAL GOVT EXPENDITURE

PRELIMINARY
FY2015 AS OF 4/30/16  PROJECTED BUDGET BUDGET
ACTUAL ACTUAL 6/30/2016 FY2016 FY2017
1,064,358.86 975,607.45 976,000.00 944,000.00 985,000.00
3,743.38 3,319.14 2,500.00 4,000.00 3,500.00
4,335.72 6,298.08 5,750.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
75,120.79 65,656.93 85,156.93 73,075.00 80,000.00
3,286.85 2,528.64 2,250.00 2,250.00 2,250.00
301,893.07 197,677.56 296,516.34 285,000.00 311,250.00
47,364.63 0.00 45,000.00 41,000.00 45,000.00
441,388.97 407,529.16 529,529.16 425,000.00 475,000.00
45,270.00 39,550.00 38,000.00 25,000.00 24,850.00
114,785.00 62,500.00 62,500.00 55,000.00 58,300.00
1,231.00 1,471.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
4,799.87 4,124.51 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
2,107,578.14 1,766,262.47 2,049,702.43 1,861,825.00 1,992,650.00
752,625.00 586,437.18 703,014.68 709,895.00 717,710.00
717,795.28 3,642.15 5,000.00 3,800.00 10,000.00
242,849.72 247,577.44 248,077.44 248,677.00 258,620.00
116,038.61 59,241.05 95,000.00 95,000.00 95,000.00
16,574.65 133,625.12 125,000.00 125,000.00 100,000.00
0.00 8,871.58 10,871.58 11,000.00 3,500.00
5,834.55 3,621.20 7,742.40 2,000.00 12,000.00
(34.05) -3,130.28 (3,130.28) 0.00 10,000.00
5,529.01 4,284.62 4,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
(138.64) 479.92 750.00 750.00 750.00
37351 236.53 400.00 250.00 500.00
3,799.09 1,500.00
1,861,246.73 1,044,886.51 1,197,225.82 1,202,872.00 1,216,080.00

Preliminary Budget FY2017
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TOWN OF WEDDINGTON
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

FY2017

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURE:

10-4120-121
10-4120-123
10-4120-124
10-4120-125
10-4120-181
10-4120-182
10-4120-183
10-4120-184
10-4120-185
10-4120-191
10-4120-193
10-4120-200
10-4120-210
10-4120-321
10-4120-325
10-4120-331
10-4120-351
10-4120-352
10-4120-354
10-4120-355
10-4120-356

10-4120-370
10-4120-397
10-4120-400
10-4120-410
10-4120-450
10-4120-491
10-4120-498

SALARIES - CLERK

SALARIES - TAX COLLECTOR

SALARIES - FINANCE OFFICER
SALARIES - MAYOR & TOWN COUNCIL
FICA EXPENSE

EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE
EMPLOYEE S-T DISABILITY

AUDIT FEES

CONTRACT LABOR

OFFICE SUPPLIES - ADMIN

PLANNING CONFERENCE

TELEPHONE - ADMIN

POSTAGE - ADMIN

UTILITIES - ADMIN

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - BUILDING
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - EQUIPMENT
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - GROUNDS
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - PEST CONTRL
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - CUSTODIAL
PAYROLL ADJUSTMENTS
ADVERTISING - ADMIN

TAXLISTING & TAX COLLECTION FEES
ADMINISTRATIVE:TRAINING
ADMINISTRATIVE: TRAVEL

INSURANCE

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS

GIFTS & AWARDS

FY2015
ACTUAL

64,824.65
41,427.26
13,437.66
25,200.00
11,050.12
15,915.88
21,766.56
281.12
264.00
8,000.00
16,458.50
8,872.52
2,762.48
2,863.93
1,398.94
3,550.26
19,753.35
67,050.58
52,862.00
792.00
5,100.00

111.10
1,261.20
2,433.00
3,832.14

14,909.94
18,787.76
1,009.46

AS OF 4/30/16
ACTUAL

59,499.94
33,840.58
10,504.28
21,000.00
9,542.65
13,686.24
19,838.13
283.08
240.00
8,200.00
0.00
3,897.36
2,954.34
1,770.95
1,009.53
3,239.34
8,722.81
57,662.75
47,479.85
440.00
3,000.00

629.41
-302.97
3,721.69
4,000.02
13,387.05
14,495.00
2,020.84

Preliminary Budget FY2017
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PROJECTED

6/30/2016

71,433.26
40,608.70
13,164.28
25,200.00
11,451.18
16,423.49
19,802.13
278.88
288.00
8,200.00
1,500.00
8,000.00
3,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
4,250.00
51,722.81
63,326.75
57,484.85
750.00
5,600.00

1,000.00
0.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
15,000.00
17,000.00
3,000.00

BUDGET

FY2016

71,000.00
46,315.00
13,840.00
25,200.00
12,460.00
18,885.00
25,000.00
400.00
300.00
8,500.00
2,430.00
12,500.00
2,500.00
3,500.00
2,500.00
4,250.00
30,223.00
63,000.00
63,250.00
1,000.00
6,000.00

1,000.00
1,000.00
4,000.00
6,000.00
15,500.00
18,000.00
3,500.00

PRELIMINARY
BUDGET

FY2017

71,000.00
46,315.00
13,840.00
25,200.00
12,460.00
18,885.00
26,000.00
400.00
300.00
8,500.00
19,000.00
13,000.00
4,000.00
3,500.00
2,500.00
4,250.00
22,500.00
65,000.00
63,520.00
1,000.00
6,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
500.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
15,500.00
18,000.00
3,000.00



TOWN OF WEDDINGTON
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

FY2017

10-4120-499

MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE

PLANNING & ZONING EXPENDITURE:

10-4130-121
10-4130-122
10-4130-123
10-4130-124
10-4130-125
10-4130-181
10-4130-182
10-4130-183
10-4130-184
10-4130-185

10-4130-193
10-4130-194
10-4130-200
10-4130-201
10-4130-215
10-4130-220
10-4130-321
10-4130-325
10-4130-331
10-4130-370

SALARIES - ZONING ADMINISTRATOR
SALARIES - ASST ZONING ADMINISTRATR
SALARIES - RECEPTIONIST
SALARIES - PLANNING BOARD
SALARIES - SIGN REMOVAL

FICA EXPENSE - P&Z

EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT - P&Z
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE
EMPLOYEE S-T DISABILITY

PAYROLL ADJUSTMENTS
CONSULTING

CONSULTING - COG

OFFICE SUPPLIES - PLANNING & ZONING
ZONING SPECIFIC OFFICE SUPPLIES
HISTORIC PRESERVATION
INFRASTRUCTURE

TELEPHONE - PLANNING & ZONING
POSTAGE - PLANNING & ZONING
UTILITIES - PLANNING & ZONING
ADVERTISING - PLANNING & ZONING

TOTAL PLANNING EXPENSE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET REVENUES/(EXPENDITURES)

PRELIMINARY
FY2015 AS OF 4/30/16  PROJECTED BUDGET BUDGET
ACTUAL ACTUAL 6/30/2016 FY2016 FY2017
6,007.85 3,098.17 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
431,084.26 348,761.04 457,484.32 467,053.00 484,170.00
54,302.72 46,515.54 55,905.74 57,240.00 57,240.00
2,161.74 1,089.18 2,250.00 2,250.00 2,250.00
20,837.36 17,038.07 20,445.68 24,975.00 24,975.00
4,500.00 3,900.00 5,000.00 5,200.00 5,200.00
3,007.01 2,629.15 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
6,488.05 5,448.63 6,538.36 7,770.00 7,770.00
11,310.48 9,208.48 11,050.18 13,015.00 13,015.00
23,826.00 20,880.00 25,056.00 27,000.00 27,000.00
245.28 204.40 245.28 300.00 300.00
144.00 120.00 144.00 150.00 150.00
3,000.00
22,894.63 -4,869.36 2,000.00 4,000.00 10,000.00
7,854.81 11,700.00 16,750.00 21,750.00 21,750.00
8,634.30 3,832.02 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
0.00 40.01 1,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
922.46 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
0.00 3,000.00 94,500.00
2,863.94 1,771.05 2,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
(79.86) 739.95 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
3,550.42 3,262.97 4,250.00 4,250.00 4,250.00
1,042.50 327.89 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
174,505.84 123,837.98 165,635.24 191,900.00 292,400.00
2,467,736.83 1,517,485.53 1,820,345.38 1,861,825.00 1,992,650.00
(360,158.69) 248,776.94 229,357.04 0.00 0.00

Preliminary Budget FY2017
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TOWN OF WEDDINGTON
NON-OPERATING/DISCRETIONARY EXPENDITURES

PROPOSED
FY2017 FY2016
Total non-operating revenues 956,255.00
Proposed non-recurring revenues
Zoning & Permit Fees 14,850.00 15,000.00
Subdivision Fees
Current (est. Atherton/VC final -- 50 lots) 5,500.00 27,500.00
Future unidentified (132 lot prel or sketch; 30 lot sketch/prel) 52,800.00 27,500.00
Total revenues available to fund non-operating/discretionay expenditures 1,029,405.00
Proposed non-operating/discretionary expenditures to be funded
PVFD 48,318.75
WCVFD Fire service contract 711,710.00 641,176.25
Estimated increase for additional territory/One mth under old contract 11,332.08
Audit "placeholder" 6,000.00 6,000.00
Building maintenance 10,000.00
Stallings VFD 3,067.92
Police Increase in contract price (4% for FY2017) 9,945.00 4,827.00
Public Safety Training/literature/pamphlets/mailings 1,500.00 500.00
Attorney Litigation 100,000.00
Outside agency Urban forester 3,800.00
Parks & Spring Event 750.00 750.00
Rec Festival -- upfront money 3,500.00 3,500.00
Festival -- net 6,500.00 1,500.00
Historic committee 2,500.00 1,000.00
Tree lighting 6,500.00 6,500.00
Litter sweeps 250.00 250.00
Deputy 150.00
Fencing & signs/miscellaneous 100.00 500.00
Office supplies
Ipads/laptops/etc 5,000.00
Gifts & Awards Pins, tshirts, sweatshirts, etc. 2,000.00
Grounds Landscape upgrades/medians/roundabout 20,000.00 5,000.00
maintenance  Winter maintenance & mulching (every other year) 9,750.00
Contract increase - estimated at 2.5% 1,000.00
Building Painting and/or siding 20,223.00
Maintenance ~ Minor repairs 15,000.00 2,000.00
Parking expansion and garage pavement 3,000.00
Other
Technology ~ Website design 9,000.00 8,930.00
Recording upgrades for town meetings
Consulting/ Historian - expense stipends/intern 2,500.00
Contract Labor Code Enforcement (funds for remedies) 5,000.00 5,000.00
Retreat mediator 2,500.00 2,500.00
Salary mapping/professional planning for TIP evaluation 10,000.00
Salary adj COLA/Merit/Bonus/Taxes/Benefits - (1.5% COLA, 1.5% bonus) 6,500.00 6,500.00
Short-staffing bonuses/certifications 1,500.00 2,000.00
Adjustment for new clerk/administrator's actual salary 1,000.00
Infrastructure Streetlights near roundabout per Barbara (2) 18,000.00 18,000.00
Additional Streetlights (potential cost share with Atherton) 18,000.00 54,000.00
Cost participation for DOT projects 58,500.00
Total cost of non-operating expenditures less other revenues 1,029,405.00 805,425.00
Total Net Revenue 0.00
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TOWN OF WEDDINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA
2016-2017 GENERAL FUND BUDGET ORDINANCE
0-2016-7

BE IT ORDAINED By The Town Council of Weddington, North Carolina, In Session
Assembled:

Section 1. The following amounts are hereby appropriated in the General Fund for the
operation of Weddington Government and its activities for the fiscal year beginning July
1, 2016 and ending June 30, 2017, according to the following summary and schedules:

SUMMARY
ESTIMATED FUND BALANCE TOTAL
FUND REVENUES APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION
General $1992,650 $0 $1,992,650

Section 2. That for said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated out of the General Fund
the following:

GENERAL FUND AMOUNT
Administrative $ 484,170
Planning & Zoning 292,400
General Government 1,216,080
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS — GENERAL FUND $1,992.650

Section 3. Itis estimated that the following General Fund Revenues and Fund Balance
Appropriations will be available during the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2015 and ending
June 30, 2016 to meet the foregoing General Fund appropriations:

REVENUE SOURCE AMOUNT
Ad Valorem Taxes $1,072,250
State-Collected Revenues 831,250

13



Zoning and Subdivision Revenues 83,150

Other Revenues 6,000
TOTAL REVENUE GENERAL FUND $1,992,650
APPROPRIATION FROM FUND BALANCE $ 0

Section 4. There is hereby levied for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2017 the following
rate of taxes on each ($100) assessed valuation of taxable property as listed as of January
1, 2016 for the purpose of raising the revenues from current year’s property tax as set
forth in the foregoing estimates of Revenues, and in order to finance foregoing
appropriations:

GENERAL FUND $0.052

Section 5. The Finance Officer is hereby authorized to transfer appropriations within a
fund contained herein under the following conditions:

a. She may transfer amounts between object of expenditure within a department
without limitation.

b. She may transfer amounts between departments of the same fund with an official
report on such transfers to the Town Council.

c. She may make expenditures and/or transfers from appropriations as necessary.

Section 6. All capital items, (items exceeding $5,000), are to be approved in accord with
the adopted budget. The Finance Officer will maintain a list of approved capital outlay
items.

Adopted this 13" day of June, 2016.

Bill Deter, Mayor

Attest:

Peggy Piontek, Town Clerk
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TOWN OF
WEDDINGTON

MEMORANDUM
TO: Bill Deter, Mayor; Town Council
FROM: Julian Burton, Zoning Administrator/Planner
DATE: June 13", 2016
SUBJECT: Code Enforcement Contract 2016-2017

The Code Enforcement contract between the Town and Centralina Council of Governments for
2015-2016 expires on June 30" 2016. Although there remains a need to outsource code
enforcement, staff recommends that the Council not renew the current contract with CCOG, and
allow the staff to research alternative opportunities that may provide more cost-efficient code
enforcement services to the Town.

15



TOWN OF WEDDINGTON
PROPOSED BUDGET AMENDMENT
FYE 6/30/2016

Original Amended

Budget FY2016 Budget FY2016
Revenues
Ad Valorem Taxes 1,024,825 1,039,825
State-Collected Revenues 751,000 776,000
Zoning & Subdivision 80,000 85,000
Other Revenues 6,000 6,000
Total Revenues 1,861,825 1,906,825
Expenditures
General Government 1,124,872 1,247,872
Administrative 470,053 473,553
Planning and Zoning 266,900 185,400
Total Expenditures 1,861,825 1,906,825

[a] Actual revenues are higher than originally budgeted. Additional revenues are appropriated
for potential legal expenditures related to policy updates, board of adjustment hearings and

ongoing litigation.

[b] Line item reclasses between departments.
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TOWN OF
WEDDINGTON

MEMORANDUM

TO: Bill Deter, Mayor; Town Council

FROM: Julian Burton; Town Planner/Zoning Administrator
DATE: June 13", 2016

SUBJECT: Update from the Town Planner

SUBDIVISIONS

e Graham Allen
o Submitted construction documents and the preliminary plat application
o Staff is waiting for resubmittal

e Sugar Magnolia
o Submitted their stormwater concept plan and the preliminary plat
o Likely on July Planning Board agenda

e Staff received a TIA scoping package for a new 132 lot subdivision located off
Providence Road. An additional 49 lots are expected to be submitted for review
within Union County’s jurisdiction.

Conditional Rezonings

e Threshold Church has submitted a conditional rezoning application for Phase II of
the church’s development plan. They are working through the TIA process and staff
is waiting for the Sketch TIA and revised Conditional Zoning application packet.
They are hoping to have everything submitted in time for the July Planning Board
meeting.

e Atherton Estates has submitted a conditional zoning application for an amenity

center located within the subdivision. They will be on the June Planning Board
agenda

17



WEDDINGTON CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT

June 7", 2016

404 Cottonfield Cir., James & Shannon Cox

Worecked car and inoperative pickup truck parked in side yard and visible from both streets
Hearing scheduled and held at Town Hall. Owner and wife attended. Vehicles
removed/relocated. 2/5/15

Stockade style fence has been extended to screen side yard from view from front of
property; vehicles disposed or relocated?; will continue to monitor—3/15/15

6/3/15---- Received email from Julian and website address and advertisement Mr. Cox is
running on internet advertising his motor rebuilding business. 8 vehicles and enclosed
trailer parked in driveway at this property

7/6/15----Issued citation with fine effective 7/10/15

8/3/15----5 vehicles in driveway, garage door closed, gate closed.

9/3/15----Town attorney to issue a “Cease and desist” letter to Cox.

9/9/15----5 vehicles in drive, garage door closed; gate closed.

9/16/15-----Attorney (Odom) called on behalf of Cox. Informed him that property is in
violation of Zoning Ordinance and must be brought in to compliance to avoid legal action by
Town to obtain compliance.

10/15/15----Violation continues.. Legal action needed.

2/29/16---Legal enforcement needed.

4/1/16—No change. Legal action pending.

5/2/16—No Change. Legal action pending.

6/7/16—No Change. Legal action pending.

2101 Eagle Pass Ct., Richard Mrugalski, Jr.

Electrical contractor business operating from home

Owner is moving business to commercial space (first of Feb., 2016)

3/9/16—Notice of Violation and Citation issued with fines commencing 3/14/16.
3/15/16—0wner has moved business to commercial space in Indian Trail.
4/1/16—Will continue to monitor this one.

5/2/16—Continuing to monitor this one. Construction underway for large addition to
residence and also a large building at rear of property for storage of vehicles.

Still monitoring this one.

4005 Ambassador Ct., Inez B. McRae Trust

Corresponding with owner and his attorney, urging corrective action to prevent further
deterioration of house.

18



Page 2

e 4/4/16---No response to correspondence sent 3/1/16 to owner and attorney. Will
continue to monitor this one.

e Still monitoring this one. See attached explanation of code enforcement process.

e  Still monitoring this one.

4. Highway 84 & Twelve Mile Creek Rd.
e Large amount of stumps and demolition debris hauled in and dumped on this property.
Contacting owner to have it removed.
e 6/7/16—Courtesy letter sent to owner informing him debris must be removed. No
response. Notice of Violation with fine is next step.

5. 1164 Willow Oaks Tr.
e 5/26/16—Inspection of property. Utility building built w/out permit and too close to
property line. Courtesy letter sent to property owner informing them of need for permit
and for building to be moved to meet 15 ft. setback.

6. “lllegal sign sweep”.

e 5/3/16— 21 signs removed and disposed of.
e 5/26/16—S5 illegal signs removed and disposed of.
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FY 2015-2016

10

ASSETS
10-1120-000

10-1120-001
10-1170-000
10-1211-001
10-1212-001
10-1212-002
10-1214-000
10-1232-000
10-1610-001
10-1610-002
10-1610-003
10-1610-004

LIABILITIES
10-2120-000

10-2620-000
10-2625-000
10-2630-000

EQUITY
10-2620-001

10-2620-003
10-2620-004

TOWN OF WEDDINGTON
BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS

TRINITY CHECKING ACCOUNT

TRINITY MONEY MARKET

NC CASH MGMT TRUST

A/R PROPERTY TAX

A/R PROPERTY TAX - 1ST YEAR PRIOR
A/R PROPERTY TAX - NEXT 8 PRIOR YRS
PREPAID ASSETS

SALES TAX RECEIVABLE

FIXED ASSETS - LAND & BUILDINGS
FIXED ASSETS - FURNITURE & FIXTURES
FIXED ASSETS - EQUIPMENT

FIXED ASSETS - INFRASTRUCTURE
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

BOND DEPOSIT PAYABLE
DEFERRED REVENUE - DELQ TAXES
DEFERRED REVENUE - CURR YR TAX

DEFERRED REVENUE-NEXT 8
TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE - UNASSIGNED
FUND BALANCE-ASSIGNED
FUND BALANCE-INVEST IN FIXED ASSETS

CURRENT FUND BALANCE - YTD NET REV

LESLIE
fl141r06

TOTAL EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY

06/07/2016 2:57:45PM

20

PERIOD ENDING: 05/31/2016

911,100.93
1,110,287.24
531,220.28
5,208.82
2,959.46
8,435.16
4,102.50
1,454.12
1,753,018.11
23,513.12
118,306.60
26,851.01

4,496,457.35

75,002.25
2,959.46
5,208.82
8,435.16

91,605.69

2,238,530.00
54,000.00
1,921,691.04
190,630.62

4,404,851.66

4,496,457.35

Page
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FY 2015-2016

REVENUE:
10-3101-110
10-3102-110
10-3103-110
10-3110-121
10-3115-180
10-3231-220
10-3322-220
10-3324-220
10-3340-400
10-3350-400
10-3830-891
10-3831-491

TOWN OF WEDDINGTON

REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT BY DEPARTMENT
05/01/2016 TO 05/31/2016

AD VALOREM TAX - CURRENT
AD VALOREM TAX - 1ST PRIOR
AD VALOREM TAX - NEXT 8
AD VALOREM TAX - MOTOR
TAX INTEREST

LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX REV
BEER & WINE TAX

UTILITY FRANCHISE TAX
ZONING & PERMIT FEES
SUBDIVISION FEES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
INVESTMENT INCOME

TOTAL REVENUE

AFTER TRANSFERS
4110 GENERAL GOVERNMENT

EXPENDITURE:

10-4110-126
10-4110-127
10-4110-128
10-4110-192
10-4110-193
10-4110-195
10-4110-340
10-4110-341
10-4110-342
10-4110-343
10-4110-344

FIRE DEPT SUBSIDIES

FIRE DEPARTMENT

POLICE PROTECTION
ATTORNEY FEES - GENERAL
ATTORNEY FEES - LITIGATION
ELECTION EXPENSE
PUBLICATIONS
WEDDINGTON FESTIVAL
HOLIDAY/TREE LIGHTING
SPRING EVENT

OTHER COMMUNITY EVENTS

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

BEFORE TRANSFERS

AFTER TRANSFERS
4120 ADMINISTRATIVE

EXPENDITURE:

10-4120-121
10-4120-123
10-4120-124
10-4120-125
10-4120-181
10-4120-182
10-4120-183

LESLIE
fl141r07

SALARIES - CLERK

SALARIES - TAX COLLECTOR
SALARIES - FINANCE OFFICER
SALARIES - MAYOR & TOWN
FICA EXPENSE

EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

CURRENT PERIOD YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGETED % BUDGET REM
2,067.75 977,675.20 944,000.00 -4
220.72 3,539.86 4,000.00 12
563.75 6,861.83 1,500.00 -357
8,318.70 73,975.63 73,075.00 -1
209.42 2,738.06 2,250.00 -22
21,854.95 219,532.51 285,000.00 23
44,464.74 44,464.74 41,000.00 -8
0.00 407,529.16 425,000.00 4
3,697.50 43,247.50 25,000.00 -73
0.00 62,500.00 55,000.00 -14
30.00 1,501.00 1,000.00 -50
1,069.18 5,193.69 5,000.00 -4
82,496.71 1,848,759.18 1,861,825.00 1
82,496.71 1,848,759.18 1,861,825.00
58,288.75 644,725.93 709,895.00 9
0.00 3,642.15 3,800.00 4
0.00 247,577.44 248,677.00 0
20,550.10 79,791.15 95,000.00 16
0.00 133,625.12 125,000.00 -7
0.00 8,871.58 11,000.00 19
0.00 3,621.20 2,000.00 -81
-80.00 -3,210.28 0.00 0
0.00 4,284.62 6,500.00 34
0.00 479.92 750.00 36
47.77 284.30 250.00 -14
78,806.62 1,123,693.13 1,202,872.00 7
-78,806.62 -1,123,693.13 -1,202,872.00
-78,806.62 -1,123,693.13 -1,202,872.00
5,966.66 65,466.60 71,730.00 9
3,423.68 37,264.26 46,315.00 20
1,241.56 11,745.84 13,840.00 15
2,100.00 23,100.00 25,200.00 8
973.99 10,516.64 12,460.00 16
1,385.07 15,071.31 18,885.00 20
2,088.00 21,926.13 25,000.00 12
Page 1

21



FY 2015-2016

TOWN OF WEDDINGTON
REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT BY DEPARTMENT

05/01/2016 TO 05/31/2016

CURRENT PERIOD  YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGETED % BUDGET REM
10-4120-184 EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE 30.24 313.32 400.00 22
10-4120-185 EMPLOYEE S-T DISABILITY 24.00 264.00 300.00 12
10-4120-191 AUDIT FEES 0.00 8,200.00 8,200.00 0
10-4120-193 CONTRACT LABOR 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100
10-4120-200 OFFICE SUPPLIES - ADMIN 152.84 4,050.20 12,500.00 68
10-4120-210 PLANNING CONFERENCE 0.00 2,954.34 3,000.00 2
10-4120-321 TELEPHONE - ADMIN 179.99 1,950.94 3,000.00 35
10-4120-325 POSTAGE - ADMIN 100.00 1,109.53 1,500.00 26
10-4120-331 UTILITIES - ADMIN 334.97 3,574.31 4,250.00 16
10-4120-351 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - 25,950.00 34,672.81 35,223.00 2
10-4120-352 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - 3,056.48 60,719.23 66,000.00 8
10-4120-354 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - 3,335.00 50,814.85 63,250.00 20
10-4120-355 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - 0.00 440.00 1,000.00 56
10-4120-356 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - 400.00 3,400.00 6,000.00 43
10-4120-370 ADVERTISING - ADMIN 42.50 671.91 1,000.00 33
10-4120-397 TAX LISTING & TAX 31.65 -271.32 1,000.00 127
10-4120-400 ADMINISTRATIVE:TRAINING 125.00 3,846.69 4,000.00 4
10-4120-410 ADMINISTRATIVE: TRAVEL 946.76 4,946.78 6,000.00 18
10-4120-450 INSURANCE 0.00 13,387.05 15,000.00 11
10-4120-491 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 128.10 14,623.10 18,000.00 19
10-4120-498 GIFTS & AWARDS 0.00 2,020.84 3,500.00 42
10-4120-499 MISCELLANEOUS 246.47 4,244.64 5,000.00 15

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 52,262.96 401,024.00 473,553.00 15
BEFORE TRANSFERS -52,262.96 -401,024.00 -473,553.00
AFTER TRANSFERS -52,262.96 -401,024.00 -473,553.00
4130 PLANNING & ZONING
EXPENDITURE:
10-4130-121 SALARIES - ZONING 4,570.10 51,085.64 57,240.00 11
10-4130-122 SALARIES - ASST ZONING 19.89 1,109.07 2,250.00 51
10-4130-123 SALARIES - RECEPTIONIST 1,627.12 18,665.19 24,975.00 25
10-4130-124 SALARIES - PLANNING BOARD 425.00 4,325.00 5,200.00 17
10-4130-125 SALARIES - SIGN REMOVAL 222.74 2,851.89 4,000.00 29
10-4130-181 FICA EXPENSE - P&Z 525.18 5,973.81 7,770.00 23
10-4130-182 EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT - P&Z 914.07 10,122.55 13,015.00 22
10-4130-183 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 2,088.00 22,968.00 27,000.00 15
10-4130-184 EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE 20.44 224.84 300.00 25
10-4130-185 EMPLOYEE S-T DISABILITY 12.00 132.00 150.00 12
10-4130-193 CONSULTING -1,606.97 -6,476.33 4,000.00 262
10-4130-194 CONSULTING - COG 0.00 11,700.00 16,750.00 30
10-4130-200 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PLANNING 98.40 3,930.42 5,000.00 21
10-4130-201 ZONING SPECIFIC OFFICE 0.00 40.01 2,500.00 98
10-4130-215 HISTORIC PRESERVATION 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100
10-4130-220 INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100

LESLIE Page 2

fl141r07
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FY 2015-2016

TOWN OF WEDDINGTON
REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT BY DEPARTMENT

05/01/2016 TO 05/31/2016

CURRENT PERIOD  YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGETED % BUDGET REM
10-4130-321 TELEPHONE - PLANNING & 180.00 1,951.05 3,000.00 35
10-4130-325 POSTAGE - PLANNING & ZONING 100.00 839.95 1,500.00 44
10-4130-331 UTILITIES - PLANNING & ZONING 334.98 3,597.95 4,250.00 15
10-4130-370 ADVERTISING - PLANNING & 4250 370.39 1,000.00 63

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 9,573.45 133,411.43 185,400.00 28
BEFORE TRANSFERS -9,573.45 -133,411.43 -185,400.00
AFTER TRANSFERS -9,573.45 -133,411.43 -185,400.00
GRAND TOTAL -58,146.32 190,630.62 0.00

LESLIE Page 3

fl141r07
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TOWN OF WEDDINGTON
FY 2015-2016 BUDGET CHANGES REPORT
DATES: 05/31/2016 TO 06/30/2016

CHANGE ORIGINAL BUDGET AMENDED
REFERENCE NUMBER DATE INITIALS BUDGET CHANGE BUDGET
10-4120-121 SALARIES - CLERK
1957 05/31/2016 LG 71,000.00 730.00 71,730.00
10-4120-191 AUDIT FEES
1958 05/31/2016 LG 8,500.00 -300.00 8,200.00
10-4120-193 CONTRACT LABOR
1959 05/31/2016 LG 2,430.00 -430.00 2,000.00
10-4120-210 PLANNING CONFERENCE
1960 05/31/2016 LG 2,500.00 500.00 3,000.00
10-4120-321 TELEPHONE - ADMIN
1962 05/31/2016 LG 3,500.00 -500.00 3,000.00
10-4120-325 POSTAGE - ADMIN
1961 05/31/2016 LG 2,500.00 -1,000.00 1,500.00
10-4120-351 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - BUILDING
1966 05/31/2016 LG 30,223.00 5,000.00 35,223.00
10-4120-352 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - EQUIPMENT
1967 05/31/2016 LG 63,000.00 3,000.00 66,000.00
10-4120-450 INSURANCE
1968 05/31/2016 LG 15,500.00 -500.00 15,000.00
10-4130-194 CONSULTING - COG
1963 05/31/2016 LG 21,750.00 -5,000.00 16,750.00
10-4130-321 TELEPHONE - PLANNING & ZONING
1964 05/31/2016 LG 3,500.00 -500.00 3,000.00
10-4130-325 POSTAGE - PLANNING & ZONING
1965 05/31/2016 LG 2,500.00 -1,000.00 1,500.00
0.00
LESLIE 06/07/2016 3:34:25PM Page

f1142r03
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TOWN OF
WEDDINGTON

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mayor and Town Council

FROM: Kim Woods, Tax Collector

DATE: June 13, 2016

SUBJECT: Monthly Report —May 2016
Transactions:
Adjustment under $5.00 $.09
Interest Charges $94.33
Penalty & Interest Payments $(223.99)
Refund $34.32
Taxes Collected:
2008 $(2.71)
2012 $(220.72)
2013 $(340.32)
2014 $(220.72)
2015 $(2066.58)

As of May 31, 2016; the following taxes remain
Outstanding:

2005 $252.74
2006 $56.80
2007 $93.78
2008 $1033.81
2009 $865.35
2010 $729.72
2011 $381.13
2012 $2329.63
2013 $2692.20
2014 $2959.46
2015 $5208.82
Total Outstanding: $16603.44
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Wesley Chapel Volunteer Fire Department

Alarm

Incident List by Alarm Date/Time

Date Between {05/01/2016} And {05/31/2016}

Incident-Exp#

Alm Date

Alm Time

Location

Incident Type

16-1604187-000
16-1604195-000
16-1604221-000
16-1604224-000
16-1604228-000
16-1604230-000
16-1604236-000
16-1604237-000
16-1604246-000
16-1604250-000
16-1604253-000
16-1604258-000
16-1604267-000
16-1604268-000
16-1604275-000
16-1604277-000
16-1604283-000
16-1604293-000
16-1604310-000
16-1604315-000
16-1604326-000
16-1604325-000
16-1604330-000
16-1604333-000
16-1604344-000
16-1604347-000
16-1604350-000
16-1604353-000
16-1604362-000
16-1604367-000
16-1604380-000
16-1604391-000
16-1604398-000
16-1604400-000
16-1604412-000
16-1604420-000
16-1604428-000
16-1604433-000
16-1604443-000
16-1604460-000
16-1604470-000
16-1604481-000
16-1604504-000
16-1604506-000
16-1604510-000
16-1604516-000

06/09/2016

11:

05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/01/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/03/2016
05/03/2016
05/03/2016
05/03/2016
05/03/2016
05/03/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/04/2016
05/05/2016
05/05/2016
05/05/2016
05/05/2016
05/05/2016
05/05/2016
05/05/2016
05/06/2016
05/06/2016
05/06/2016
05/06/2016
05/07/2016
05/07/2016
05/07/2016
05/07/2016
05/08/2016
05/08/2016
05/08/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016

16

02

09:
21:
02:
08:
09:
11:

12

15:
16:
17:
20:

06

07:
10:
12:

14

17:
07:
10:

14

14:
17:
18:
01:

04

08:
09:
12:
13:
20:

12

15:
15:
20:
04:
10:

13

:24:
57:
37:
40:
13:
55:
52:
:38:
40:
05:
37:
05:
:27:
12:
44:
05:
:29:
47 :
57:
31:
122
59:
32:
16:
11:
126
35:
45:
32:
40:
05:
:58
00:
55:
128
06:
14:
:29:
20:
11:
17:
21:
18:
19:
21:
22:

42

44

12

34
22
45
43
39
05
01
04
01
10
30
10
30
51
57
01
14
11
19
39
11
11
09
12
30
17
06
20
19
41
48

:28

59
56

29
38
11

:24
36:
126
08:
03:
00:
39:
45:

49

36
33
31
14
02

5290 ANTIOCH CHURCH RD /W
525 STREAMSIDE LN /MARVIN
1010 CUTHBERTSON RD

1202 GRAYSCROFT DR

407 ARBOR LN /MONROE, NC

8420 NEW TOWN RD

749 EAGLE RD /WEDDINGTON,
HEMBY RD & PROVIDENCE RD

5000 SOLEADO DR /WESLEY C
1505 GOLDEN RAIN DR /WESL
1108 FIRETHORNE CLUB DR /
1105 DEERCROSS LN

3825 WESLEY CHAPEL RD /WE
4316 MOURNING DOVE DR /We
1720 JEKYLL LN

308 ARMISTEAD CT /MARVIN,
700 HOWIE MINE RD

1110 APPLEGATE PKWY /WESL
407 ARBOR LN /MONROE, NC

8802 BONDS GROVE CHURCH R
118 VALLEY GLEN DR /Weddi
3316 PLEASANT PLAINS RD /
3016 KING RICHARDS CT /We
COTTONFIELD CIR & S PROVI
3007 WHEAT FIELD DR /MARV
8200 POTTER RD /WEDDINGTO
11006 MAGNA LN /Indian Tr
525 STREAMSIDE LN /MARVIN
1616 BEULAH CHURCH RD /MA
1453 WILLOW OAKS TR /Wedd
6008 HIGHVIEW RD /WEDDING
116 JIM PARKER RD /WESLEY
1223 DOBSON DR /WESLEY CH
1205 SCREECH OWL RD

608 RUNNING HORSE LN /MAR
1218 BROMLEY DR /Weddingt
1409 VENETIAN WAY DR

116 DUNDIN PL /Weddington
9724 POTTER RD /Wesley Ch
6301 HIGHVIEW RD /Wedding
WAXHAW INDIAN TRAIL RD &

2001 LITTLE CHAPEL LN /IN
1271 GREYLYN DR /Weddingt
803 DEERCROSS LN

607 QUEENSWATER LN

8904 DARTINGTON LN

26

363
321
553
311
321
611
321
511
814
412
745
736
611
311
733
745
735
331
311
736
311
611
736
324
735
321
311
321
321
554
321
311
321
554
321
321
311
311
352
745
142
445
311
321
736
321

Swift water rescue
EMS call,
Public service

excluding vehicle
Medical assist, assist EMS c
EMS call,
Dispatched & cancelled en ro
EMS call,
Lock-out

excluding vehicle

excluding vehicle

Lightning strike (no fire)
Gas leak

Alarm system activation,

(natural gas or LPG
no

CO detector activation due t
Dispatched & cancelled en ro
Medical assist, assist EMS c
Smoke detector activation du
Alarm system activation, no
Alarm system sounded due to
(1f lock out ,

Medical assist,

Lock-in use
EMS
due
EMS
en ro
due t
with
Alarm system sounded due to
EMS call,
Medical assist,
EMS call,
EMS call,
Assist invalid
EMS call,
Medical assist,
EMS call,
Assist invalid
EMS call,
EMS call,
Medical assist,

assist
CO detector activation

Q & Q O

Medical assist, assist
Dispatched & cancelled
CO detector activation

Motor Vehicle Accident

excluding vehicle
assist EMS c
excluding vehicle
excluding wvehicle

excluding wvehicle
assist EMS c
excluding wvehicle

excluding vehicle
excluding vehicle
assist EMS c
Medical assist, assist EMS c
Extrication of victim(s) fro
Alarm system activation, no
Brush or brush-and-grass mix
Arcing, shorted electrical e
Medical assist, assist EMS c
EMS call,
CO detector activation due t

EMS call,

excluding vehicle

excluding vehicle
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Wesley Chapel Volunteer Fire Department

Alarm

Incident List by Alarm Date/Time

Date Between {05/01/2016} And {05/31/2016}

Incident-Exp#

Alm Date

Alm Time

Location

Incident Type

16-1604537-000
16-1604547-000
16-1604550-000
16-1604554-000
16-1604560-000
16-1604564-000
16-1604563-000
16-1604566-000
16-1604568-000
16-1604574-000
16-1604611-000
16-1604622-000
16-1604627-000
16-1604644-000
16-1604662-000
16-1604664-000
16-1604686-000
16-1604689-000
16-1604700-000
16-1604704-000
16-1604707-000
16-1604715-000
16-1604724-000
16-1604731-000
16-1604735-000
16-1604739-000
16-1604738-000
16-1604744-000
16-1604746-000
16-1604751-000
16-1604756-000
16-1604760-000
16-1604777-000
16-1604778-000
16-1604784-000
16-1604787-000
16-1604794-000
16-1604801-000
16-1604810-000
16-1604811-000
16-1604849-000
16-1604854-000
16-1604861-000
16-1604869-000
16-1604870-000
16-1604876-000

06/09/2016

11:

05/10/2016
05/10/2016
05/10/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/11/2016
05/12/2016
05/13/2016
05/13/2016
05/13/2016
05/14/2016
05/14/2016
05/15/2016
05/15/2016
05/15/2016
05/15/2016
05/15/2016
05/16/2016
05/16/2016
05/16/2016
05/16/2016
05/16/2016
05/16/2016
05/16/2016
05/16/2016
05/16/2016
05/16/2016
05/16/2016
05/17/2016
05/17/2016
05/17/2016
05/17/2016
05/18/2016
05/18/2016
05/18/2016
05/18/2016
05/20/2016
05/20/2016
05/20/2016
05/20/2016
05/20/2016
05/21/2016

16

13:
18:
20:
00:
08:
09:
10:
:21
13:
16:
18:
09:
11:
19:
12:
14:
08:
09:
13:
16:
17:
01:
09:
11:
11:
13:
14:
15:

12

17

19:
20:
20:
12:
12:
18:
19:
08:
14:
:20:
01:
48:
:21:
:25:
05:
122
49:

17

19:
07:

11
15

20:

20

00:

38:
:09
47 :
129
15:
59:
122
:49
44:
03:
37:
07:
10:
52:
43:
45:
31:
56:
17:
:54
46:
41:
12:
10:
:23

12

37

01

42

54

48:
09:
39:
:26:
33:
16:
51:
50:
59:
:13
19:
42:
:36

17

41

34

49

04
28

55
47
39
34
31
47
00
39
48
50
38

11
49
50
56

00
50
55
22
24
10
24
53
53

06
59

43
47
55
53
14
37
02
49

11006 MAGNA LN /INDIAN TR
7613 CASPIAN DR

611 CAVENDISH LN

1617 FUNNY CIDE DR

125 STONEHURST LN /MARVIN
617 BIRCHWOOD DR

9417 MARVIN SCHOOL RD /MA
905 PILGRIM FOREST DR /We
1520 CUTHBERTSON RD

803 LILLIESHALL RD

7618 BERRYFIELD CT /B
1122 WILLOUGHBY RD /MONRO
2825 CRANE RD

2716 LIBERTY HALL CT

5208 GOLDMINE RD /WESLEY
701 CARVER POND LN

2620 WAXHAW MARVIN RD /MA
2063 KINGS MANOR DR /WEDD
3020 KINGS MANOR DR /WEDD
NEW TOWN RD & WALDEN POND
WAXHAW INDIAN TRAIL RD &
1276 BURLEYSON LN

1404 COACHMAN DR

1516 BEULAH CHURCH RD /WE
9007 TINTINHULL LN

2003 SANDY POND LN

3040 KINGS MANOR DR /WEDD
1419 LANGDON TERRACE DR /
303 NELSON RD /WEDDINGTON
500 PALMERSTON LN

1206 AVONMEADE CT

5922 WEDDINGTON RD /A4/We
205 ABBOTSBURY CT

8324 WILLOW BRANCH DR
3009 SAGEBRUSH BEND /Monr
9504 MCALPINE CT

7227 POTTER RD /WEDDINGTO
1508 BEULAH CHURCH RD /We
S PROVIDENCE RD & HAMPTON
5549 POTTER RD /INDIAN TR
9000 LUCERNE CT

1008 WAYLAND CT /Indian T
6400 WEDDINGTON RD /H/Wes
TILLY MORRIS RD & CLIMBIN
617 WHITE TAIL TER /MARVI
6801 TREE HILL RD /WEDDIN

27

311
743
321
735
745
311
745
622
311
321
735
441
321
321
554
321
381
321
321
324
352
611
745
321

541
744
321
745
745
445
311
321
611
611
736
322
311
322
743
321
321
732
622
554
311

Medical assist, assist EMS c
Smoke detector activation, n
EMS call,

Alarm system sounded due to

excluding wvehicle
Alarm system activation, no
Medical assist, assist EMS c
Alarm system activation, no
No Incident found on arrival
Medical assist, assist EMS c
EMS call,

Alarm system sounded due to

excluding vehicle
Heat from short circuit (wir
EMS call,
EMS call,
Assist invalid
EMS call,
Rescue or
EMS call,
EMS call, excluding vehicle
Motor Vehicle Accident with
Extrication of victim(s)

excluding wvehicle
excluding vehicle

excluding vehicle
EMS standby
excluding vehicle

fro
Dispatched & cancelled en ro
Alarm system activation,
EMS call,

no
excluding vehicle

Animal problem
Detector activation, no fire
EMS call,

Alarm system activation,

excluding vehicle
no
Alarm system activation, no
Arcing, shorted electrical e
Medical assist, assist EMS c
EMS call,

Dispatched & cancelled

excluding wvehicle

en ro
en ro
due t
with

EMS c¢
with

Smoke detector activation, n
EMS call,
EMS call,
Extinguishing system activat

Dispatched & cancelled
CO detector activation
Motor vehicle accident
Medical assist, assist

Motor vehicle accident

excluding vehicle
excluding vehicle

No Incident found on arrival
Assist invalid

Medical assist, assist EMS c
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Wesley Chapel Volunteer Fire Department

Alarm

Incident List by Alarm Date/Time

Date Between {05/01/2016} And {05/31/2016}

Incident-Exp#

Alm Date

Alm Time Location Incident Type

16-1604882-000
16-1604901-000
16-1604915-000
16-1604916-000
16-1604917-000
16-1604923-000
16-1604941-000
16-1604942-000
16-1604965-000
16-1604991-000
16-1604979-000
16-1604982-000
16-1604983-000
16-1604986-000
16-1604989-000
16-1604988-000
16-1604995-000
16-1605019-000
16-1605028-000
16-1605033-000
16-1605035-000
16-1605040-000
16-1605042-000
16-1605065-000
16-1605067-000
16-1605068-000
16-1605074-000
16-1605081-000
16-1605093-000
16-1605100-000
16-1605104-000
16-1605108-000
16-1605110-000
16-1605111-000
16-1605112-000
16-1605117-000
16-1605121-000
16-1605124-000
16-1605127-000
16-1605131-000
16-1605133-000
16-1605140-000
16-1605152-000
16-1605154-000
16-1605160-000
16-1605163-000

06/09/2016

11:

05/21/2016
05/21/2016
05/22/2016
05/22/2016
05/22/2016
05/22/2016
05/23/2016
05/23/2016
05/23/2016
05/24/2016
05/24/2016
05/24/2016
05/24/2016
05/24/2016
05/24/2016
05/24/2016
05/24/2016
05/25/2016
05/25/2016
05/25/2016
05/25/2016
05/25/2016
05/25/2016
05/26/2016
05/26/2016
05/26/2016
05/26/2016
05/26/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/28/2016
05/28/2016
05/28/2016
05/28/2016
05/28/2016
05/28/2016
05/28/2016
05/29/2016
05/29/2016

16

06:47:42
19:40:21
07:37:22
08:46:15
09:00:17
12:25:14
08:04:58
08:41:54
19:38:11
08:24:51
08:50:58
10:23:28
10:39:55
11:31:05
11:46:38
11:53:44
16:50:45
12:25:14
16:51:02
18:42:58
20:44:00
22:48:36
23:20:51
17:42:00
18:20:17
18:34:07
21:22:45
22:39:08
09:30:46
12:12:13
14:40:41
16:32:03
17:07:18
17:18:34
17:37:31
19:25:45
22:25:10
01:30:53
05:31:10
09:50:34
10:07:26
15:01:07
22:33:53
23:43:09
06:49:37
10:40:42

9620 BELLOAK LN

3965 WESLEY CHAPEL RD /WE
POTTER RD & POTTER COVE L
POTTER RD & POTTER COVE L
803 DEERCROSS LN

9024 YELLOW PINE CT

1120 WOODWINDS DR /WESLEY
708 PROVIDENCE OAK LN /We
5059 CAMBRIDGE OAKS DR /W
2825 CRANE RD

700 HOWIE MINE RD

1704 MILLBRIDGE

1551 MILLBRIDGE

8804 THORNBURY PL

8804 THORNBURY PL

9620 BELLOAK LN

2622 CREEK MANOR DR

4021 CAMROSE CRSG /Indian
5608 WEDDINGTON MATTHEWS

625 PACER LN /MARVIN, NC

WEDDINGTON RD & S POTTER

5941 WEDDINGTON RD /107/W
511 MAPLE GROVE CHURCH RD
4519 GOLDMINE RD /Monroe,
1801 THERRELL FARMS RD /M
1801 THERRELL FARMS RD /M
201 ARLINGTON DOWNS BLVD

POTTER RD & STRYKER DR /W
316 SILENT MEADOW CT /MAR
1301 N BROOME ST

5549 POTTER RD /INDIAN TR
TOM SHORT RD & REA RD

604 BILLY HOWEY RD /Wesle
POTTER RD & WESLEY CHAPEL
4711 WAXHAW INDIAN TRAIL

6041 OXFORDSHIRE RD /Wedd
311 PALMERSTON LN

550 WEDDINGTON RD /Weddin
548 S PROVIDENCE RD /Wedd
8512 CHATSWORTH LN

3709 FOREST LAWN DR /Wedd
506 DEERCROSS LN

5511 FULTON RIDGE DR /Ind
REA RD & FOXWOOD LN

9020 RANCH VIEW CT /Weddi
4901 WEDDINGTON RD /Weddi

736
311
322
551
321
735
651
311
745

due t
EMS c
with

gover

CO detector activation
Medical assist, assist
Motor vehicle accident
Assist police or other
EMS call,

Alarm system sounded due to

excluding vehicle
Smoke scare, odor of smoke
Medical assist, assist EMS c
Alarm system activation, no
611
743
744
611
311
622
251
733
745
113
622
481
113
733
611
553
745
611
735
611
611
324
321
622
321
321
321
324
311
745
311
651
311
322
321
311

Dispatched & cancelled en ro
Smoke detector activation, n
Detector activation, no fire
Dispatched & cancelled en ro
Medical assist, assist EMS c
No Incident found on arrival
Excessive heat, scorch burns
Smoke detector activation du
Alarm system activation, no
Cooking fire, confined to co
No Incident found on arrival
Attempt to burn

Cooking fire, confined to co
Smoke detector activation du
Dispatched & cancelled en ro
Public service

Alarm system
Dispatched &
Alarm system
Dispatched &
Dispatched & cancelled en ro
Motor Vehicle Accident with
EMS call,
No Incident found on arrival
EMS call,
EMS call,
EMS call, excluding vehicle
Motor Vehicle Accident with

Medical assist,

activation, no
cancelled en ro
sounded due to

cancelled en ro

excluding wvehicle

excluding vehicle
excluding vehicle

assist EMS c
Alarm system activation, no
Medical assist, assist EMS c
Smoke scare, odor of smoke
Medical assist, assist EMS c
Motor wvehicle accident with
EMS call,

Medical assist,

excluding vehicle
assist EMS c
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Wesley Chapel Volunteer Fire Department

Alarm

Incident List by Alarm Date/Time

Date Between {05/01/2016} And {05/31/2016}

Incident-Exp#

Alm Date

Alm Time

Location

Incident Type

16-1605167-000
16-1605176-000
16-1605175-000
16-1605178-000
16-1605193-000
16-1605199-000
16-1605202-000
16-1605209-000
16-1605225-000
16-1605235-000

05/29/2016
05/29/2016
05/29/2016
05/29/2016
05/30/2016
05/30/2016
05/30/2016
05/31/2016
05/31/2016
05/31/2016

Total Incident Count 148

06/09/2016 11:16

14:
20:
20:

22

13:
18:
19:
00:

15

18:

19:
43:
55:
126
1l6:
47 :
42
39:
122
58:

58
14
08
30
18
35
33
11

:23

56

5101 TWIN CEDARS DR /WESL
1185 WOODWINDS DR /WESLEY
1217 WAXHAW INDIAN TRAIL

702 BLAISE CT /WESLEY CHA
311 PALMERSTON LN

5801 POTTERS TRC /Monroe,
1431 LONGLEAF CT /WEDDING
516 PACER LN /MARVIN, NC

110 JOHNS FOREST LN /MONR
3110 FOXMEADE DR /Wedding

29

321
321
622
735
311
311
321
554
611
554

EMS call, excluding vehicle

EMS call, excluding vehicle

No Incident found on arrival
Alarm system sounded due to

Medical assist, assist EMS c
Medical assist, assist EMS c
EMS call, excluding vehicle

Assist invalid

Dispatched & cancelled en ro
Assist invalid
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Union County Sheriff's Office Date of Report

Events By Nature 6/1/2016
9:00:37AM

For the Month of: May 2016

Event Type Total
911 HANG UP 39
911 MISDIAL 5
911 TEST CALL 4
ABANDONED VEHICLE 1
ACCIDENT EMD 4
ACCIDENT HITRUN PD LAW 2
ACCIDENT PD COUNTY NO EMD 16
ALARMS LAW 55
ANIMAL BITE FOLLOW UP 2
ANIMAL BITE REPORT LAW 2
ANIMAL COMP SERVICE CALL LAW 9
ASSAULT SIMPLE LAW 1
ASSIST EMS OR FIRE 1
ATTEMPT TO LOCATE 2
BOLO 19
BURGLARY COMMERCIAL BUSINESS 1
BURGLARY HOME OTHER NONBUSNESS 7
BURGLARY VEHICLE 3
BUSINESS CHECK 8
CALL BY PHONE 13
DELIVER MESSAGE 2
DISCHARGE OF FIREARM 1
DISTURBANCE OR NUISANCE 5
DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE 4
DRUG ACTIVITY IN PROGRESS 1
DRUG POSSESSION SCHEDULE 2
FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION 1
FOOT PATROL 6

30




Event Type
FRAUD DECEPTION FORGERY

FUNERAL ESCORT

HARASSMENT STALKING THREATS
HOME INVASION

IMPROPERLY PARKED VEHICLE
INTOXICATED DRIVER

INTOXICATED PEDESTRIAN
INVESTIGATION

JURISDICTION CONFIRMATION LAW
LARCENY THEFT

LIVE STOCK ON HIGHWAY

LOST OR FOUND PROPERTY
MEDICAL EXAMINER

MEET REQUEST NO REFERENCE GIVN
MENTAL DISORDER

MISSING PERSON

MOTORIST ASSIST

NOISE COMPLAINT

PREVENTATIVE PATROL

PROP DAMAGE VANDALISM MISCHIEF
PUBLIC SERVICE

RADAR PATROL INCLUDING TRAINIG
REFERAL OR INFORMATION CALL
RESIDENTIAL CHECK

SEARCH CONDUCTED BY LAW AGNCY
SERVE CIVIL PAPER

SERVE CRIMINAL CIVIL SUBPOENA
SERVE DOMESTIC VIOL ORDER
SERVE WARRANT

STRUCTURE FIRE EFD

SUICIDE THREAT OR ATTEMPT

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES

31

Total



Event Type
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC HAZARD

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC VIOLATION COMPLAINT
TRESPASSING UNWANTED SUBJ
VEHICLE ALARM

WELL BEING CHECK

Total Calls for Month:

32

Total

14

53

16

760



[ ]
Business Objects”

Weddington

5/2016

UCR Code Description Date of Report m
13A
13A AWDW OTHER WEAPON 5/30/16 201604755
Total: 1
13B
13B ASSAULT ON FEMALE 5/7/16 201604046
13B SIMPLE ASSAULT 5/28/16 201604690
13B ASSAULT ON FEMALE 5/30/16 201604754
Total: 3
220
220 BREAKING/ENTERING-FELONY 5/5/16 201603983
220 BREAKING/ENTERING-FELONY 5/6/16 201604019
220 BREAKING/ENTERING-FELONY 5/9/16 201604113
220 BREAKING/ENTERING-FELONY 5/18/16 201604367
220 BREAKING OR ENTERING (M) 5/20/16 201604442
220 BREAKING/ENTERING-FELONY 5/22/16 201604491
220 BREAKING/ENTERING-FELONY 5/29/16 201604734
Total: 7
23F
23F BEL / THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 5/17/16 201604355
Total: 1
23H
23H LARCENY-MISDEMEANOR 5/5/16 201603971
23H LARCENY-MISDEMEANOR 5/24/16 201604552
23H LARCENY-FELONY 5/25/16 201604565
23H LARCENY-MISDEMEANOR 5/30/16 201604747
Total: 4
26A
26A FINANCIAL CARD FRAUD 5/3/16 201603880
26A FRAUD-CREDIT CARD 5/18/16 201604373
Total: 2
290
290 INJURY TO REAL PROPERTY 5/9/16 201604113
290 INJURY TO REAL PROPERTY 5/14/16 201604260
Total: 2
35A
35A P/W/1/M/S/D OF HEROIN 5/25/16 201604600
Total: 1
35B
35B POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 5/6/16 201603997
POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNALIA 5/25/16 201604601



http://www.businessobjects.com

Business Objects”

Weddington

5/2016

" Incident 0|
35B POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNALIA 5/30/16 201604738
Total: 3
520
520 ccw 5/25/16 201604600
Total: 1
90D
90D DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED 5/22/16 201604485
Total: 1
90G
90G CONSUME ALCOHOL < 19 5/30/16 201604738
Total: 1
999
999 ACCIDENT NO VISIBLE INJURY 5/2/16 201603861
999 ANIMAL NUISANCE 5/4/16 201603928
999 ACCIDENT NO VISIBLE INJURY 5/4/16 201603937
999 ACCIDENT NO VISIBLE INJURY 5/5/16 201603956
999 HIT & RUN - LEAVE SCENE 5/6/16 201603998
999 INVESTIGATION 5/9/16 201604118
999 INVESTIGATION 5/11/16 201604170
999 ANIMAL CALL 5/12/16 201604200
999 FOUND PROPERTY 5/13/16 201604241
999 ANIMAL CALL 5/16/16 201604300
999 HIT & RUN - LEAVE SCENE 5/16/16 201604302
999 ACCIDENT NO VISIBLE INJURY 5/16/16 201604324
999 INVESTIGATION 5/19/16 201604412
999 ACCIDENT NO VISIBLE INJURY 5/19/16 201604411
999 CIVIL 50B SEIZURE 5/19/16 201604422
999 ANIMAL CALL BITE 5/22/16 201604487
999 ALARM 5/25/16 201604567
999 INVESTIGATION 5/26/16 201604614
999 ANIMAL CALL 5/26/16 201604623
999 INVESTIGATION 5/27/16 201604657
999 INVESTIGATION 5/30/16 201604757
Total: 21

Monthly Crime Total 48

34
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